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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS D[V
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 2011531
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2076393 INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 10/06/2009
CUSTOMER: BANDNA MISRA

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1 ~18.00 FEE $34 - n/a - 272.00

|$34.00, AMC397907/$34.00, AMC397908/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT
FEE $1401 2 118.001 5140.00, AMC397907/S140.00, AMC397908/5140.00

- n/a - 1120 . 0011 1 CASES: AMC397901/$140.00, AMC397902/$140.00, AMC397903/
$140.00, AMC397904/$140.00, AMC397905/$140.00, AMC397906/

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE $151 3 118.00 $15.00, AMC397907/$15.00, AMC397908/$15.00

- n/a - 120.0011 ~ CASES: AMC397901/$15.00, AMC397902/$15.00, AMC397903/
$15.00, AMC397904/$15.00, AMC397905/$15.00, AMC397906/

1-------TOTAL:-§£512.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION ~
1----AMOUNT: 1512.601POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE. ICHEEK-RECEIVERI[*5366F-1
-CHEEKNO: 12325

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ ~D READ/ /GROUP/ /SECTIC /AUTHOR
\\0

JUL O R 2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC397901, AMC397893

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 0780 0001 4667 9257

DECISION
Misra Bandna; Neha Gupta : AMC397905 - 397908,

Humanitarian Foundation : AMC397897 - 397900

3937 Tropical Vine Street : JAS-5 thru JAS-8,

Las Vegas, Nevada 89147-8076 MANJ-5 thru MANJ-8

Mining_Claims Declared Null and_Void_All-Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices

of location for recordation ofmining claims. An insufficient amount of money was received

with the claims. Therefore, the claims listed above are declared null and void ab initio.

The location dates on the claims are prior to September 1,2009, which means they were located

in the 2009 assessment year. Therefore, in accordance with 43 CFR 3830.21, $170 per claim

was due at the time of recording ($15 service fee, $30 location fee, and $125 maintenance fee for

the 2009 assessment year). However, because you did not record the claims until after

September 1,2009, the 2010 assessment year fee of $140 was also due at the time of recordation

(a total of $310 per claim). In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.25 and 3830.91, the fees must be

paid in full at the time you record a new mining claim, or the claim will be forfeited. Therefore,

after subtracting the $15 per claim non-refundable processing fee for each claim, the remaining

funds were applied to as many claims as possible, and those claims are in good standing.

However, there was not enough money to pay the fees for the claims listed above. Therefore, the

claims listed above are declared null and void and will be closed. A refund will be issued for any

remaining money.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in

accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If

an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within



30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden ol.iwing that the decision

4ppealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),

for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed

by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay

is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe

notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this

decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor

(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you

request a stay, you have the burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a

decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please

include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Stephen K. Hansen
Acting Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosure

AThrower:met:7/7/10



USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1

UNITF.0 f TA. TFS
POSTZL SERVICE

Label/Receipt Number: 7010 0780 0001 4667 9257
Service(s): Certified Mailm
Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was delivered at 10:20 am on July 16, 2010 in LAS VEGAS, NV E--
89147.

Detailed Results:
* Delivered, July 16,2010,10:20 am, LAS VEGAS, NV 89147
• Notice Left, July 10, 2010, 9:32 am, LAS VEGAS, NV 89147

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email.

http://trkcnfrml.smi.usps.com/PTSIntemetWeb/InterLabelInquiry.do 8/19/2010



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/20/2019

I ill I I~ Ill lill 111' ll I O H I I~I l il li ll I lill
Box Number= AZ15070

l ili 1111 11 1111 111111111111111 Hi ll 111111111111111  11111  lilli 1111111111111 lilli lill Il li llil 111  111
Claim Begin-End: AMC397901-AMC397908

3 Transfers

11'llill 111111 Ilil lilli 'llill Il lili AZ15070-12 AMC397273-AMC397967



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

111111~ Ill li~I I li il i ~I ill I lil li 11 I li li
Box Number= AZ15070

1 Ill l'  I ll 111111111111 lilli 11111111 lili I 'll I 111111  1111 11111111111111111 lil i 11111 11 lil li  Il l
Claim Begin-End: AMC397901-AMC397908

4 Annual Filings

lillillill'll'llilillill'llillillil AZ15070-12 AMC397273-AMC397967



397893
39-7401

August 17, 2018

Bandna Misra
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050

Arizona State Office --L Ill- ...

rnOne North Central Avenue E 5 -] 1S uite 800 
X X)

.-Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 >

CE lvEPhone:(602) 417-9200 N -0 -240
> BJ :-3

-0BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims inMohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,2018 to September 1, 2019

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896
Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904
Total fees forthese Eight Claims are $155 X8= $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLMArizona to charge my gEditi~dfor $1,240.00 only.

Opedibeaft_C'.47_1-0

f» ff</53 //7 ~NTERER
AUG 2 8 2018 ~ J

0 ABY: ty*_5
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Pl IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243487
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358925
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
DEEPAK SHARMA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
1«AS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

LINE -7UNITg-
# QTY DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

11 -n/a- 111240.00

IEASES: AM129-7893/$1240.00 IE-IE--1lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2()19/8

ELELLELLELLELLELLEELLTOTAL:Sl,240.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 E--AMOUN.iiI@#jj0 II,OSTMARKE.6:3/A
7YPE-11®ECLEELELILL]1--12~.0*96):108/21/2018

NAME: SI IARMA, DI{EPAK
3937 TROPICAL VINE Sl
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was genented by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

htlps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2018



3 971 93.

31-7 90 1
August 17,2017 ~-

Bandna Misra CID2. a '.3937 Tropical Vine St ri ill -'er. = t.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 z g · : m

6.)
 :17
CDPhone: (702) 460-4050 C --

E v - 2<i ryiArizona State Office 0-3 /3
L l -  3One North Central Avenue

Suite 800 00 ,
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims inMohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,
2016 to September 1, 2018

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896
Claim names: Jas 1 , Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees forthese Eight Claims are $155 X8= $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM
Arizona to charge my credit card for $1,240.00 only.

C ,#Anmt ~er O U 1 1 ~NTEREn 1
~ AUG 24; 2017 M ~ ~

I
* 3947399



Receipt Page lofl

-

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Pl IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3947394
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057104
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
1«AS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

1-----11--ENIT~-1 - # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE 1~

1 |11.0011 li 11 -n/a- 11 1240.001|NOT NEW-UNADJUI),ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVEI) 112018/8 lud

E----------------------TOTAL:$1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F---AMOUNT: 1246.001POSTMARKED: 168/16/2017

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVE.Dll08/18/2617

NAME: DEEPAK SHARMA MD LTD
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2017



R\N\0 397893
Amc 3979 0 CRECORDED REQUESTED BY:

Bandna Misra of 3937 Tropical Vine St.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS
DEED AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Bandna Misra of 3937 Tropical Vine St.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

cr.

GRANT__BARGAINand SALE_DEED __i

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That on the 7th day of October, 2016
Neha Gupta, sole Trustee of Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundatid«
Trust, located at 1234 12th Street, #2, Santa Monica, California, USA
90401, hereinafter called 0Grantor"

for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) and other valu-
able considerations which is hereby acknowledged, paid by the party
of the second part, does hereby grant, release, and forever quitclaim
unto the Grantee,

Bandna Misra of 3937 Tropical Vine Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
hereinafter called A'Grantee"

her entire vested interest in the following Bureau of Land Management
eight mineral claims:

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904First Lot:

f'YTERE~
F An. 6 2611 4
ks -rEW-9- L
BY:

AMO 397893Se~ r cA€*re,r do.he-« sAAA,



This Grant Bargain and Sale Deed was signed by Neha Gupta, sole
Trustee of the Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation Trust in front of a
Public Notary

/t«
Neha Gupta

PUBLIC NOTARY 96-0 a·Noc.,A[~>4*- e»r

r:

2011 APR 1 1 P
 3 3 8

C.



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness. accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On ( ~ l before me, Diana Garcia , Notary Public,
(Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ~ZO< u ,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personM whose name(efis/~6" subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that~*She/t]*/executed the same in,*s/her/the,ip/authorized
capacity(i59% and that by)id>her/00 signature*) on the instrument the person~* or the entity upon behalf of
which thSperso*) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and of ial seal. 4 43*>, DIANA GARCIA
Commission # 211B291

5 QWL+EE'i't#qi Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

N
r.A

l

(Notary Seal) .A~=3...:. My Comm. Ex ires Jul 4, 2019ignature of Notary Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DES PTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears abo~e in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment. form must be

properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
ackiiowledgment rerbiage as may be printed on such a document SO long as the/*7 (Title or scription of ched docc nent~-~~~&11 verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
California (i.e. certifying the authorted capacity of the signer). Please check the
document carefullyfor proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.(Title or description o attached document continued)

Number of Pages Document Date signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
• State and County information must be the State and County where the document

• Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

(Additional information) . The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

• Print the name(s) o f document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER • Indicate the correct singular or plural *rms by mossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
Ae/she/#ey. is /eFe ) or circling the correct forms:faitureto correctly indicate thisj Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of ddcliment r®grding

0 Corporate Officer • The notary seal impression must be:clear andJhotographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If sealitnpression sr#udges, re-seal if a

(Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise com*te a dif*Ynt ackndwiedgment form.
[] Partner(s) • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on fild with the office of

the county clerk. - T)0 Attorney-in-Fact •> Additional information is ndt -required -but could ..help to ensure this
0 Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misusdd or attac16~1 to a different document.
0 Other ·> Indicate title or type of attached documeM, number of pages and date.

•> Indicate the capacity claimed-69 the sk+116r. lf the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer. indicate the title (i.e. ~b, CFO, Secretary)

• Securely attach this document to the signed document

C 2004-2015 ProLink Signing Service, Inc. - All Rights Reserved www.TheProLitlk.com - N:tionwide Notary Service



Receipt Page 1 of 1
I '.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY '
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3811966
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3919792
Date of Transaction: 04/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEEPAK SHARMA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 ~~ PRICE I I
~1~~1 LOCATABLE-MINERALS-/MINATGELAIMS-

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11-11--11-11 1 111.00 It TRF/8 131 311 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 IAMOUNT:186.06~---------31POSTMARKED:1164/12/2017-1

-TYPE:CHEEKRECEIVED:164717/2017
CHEEKNO: 1~7-2

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neVcgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/18/2017
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,

397€93
397901_

August 17, 2016
· RECEIVED

BLM AZ ST.ATE OFFICEBandna Misra
3937 Tropical Vine St ml; AUG 12 P 3 53
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

'1
Y.: r

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in
Mohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,
2016 to September 1, 2017.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $155 X8= $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM
Arizona to charge my credit card for $1,240.00 only.

717.1 -7-CES*u:GaBi:_ELEzck__C.ii~11~123
Arnotin Y 1% j 3,40 00 ~ AUG 1 7 2016 ~

BY:_2_-_*1--~Da·te

r' -3 0 301(00
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANI)S, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3630260
8

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3734048
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2016

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 IITOTALI~ PRICE ~1 1

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT 111 1 111.001 11 - n/a- 1 1240.00I MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12017/8
1| | CASES: AMC397893/$1240.00 UU

-TOTAL:]1-3ij=i

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 IAMOUNT:111246.06--------11POSTMARKED:1168/69/2616-1

-TYPE:11EHEEKI-RECERED]168/12/2616-~

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2016



I . 391«93
August 17, 2015 397961
Bandna Misra
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

RECEIPT #7720
BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in
Mohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,
2015 to September 1, 2016.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $155 X8= $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM
Arizona to charge mv credit card for $1,240.00 only.

-nCredit Card: 1 --i :. -- Ln

CL JGD -1--

,
< I '0'. 1 nUl ..7.1 -

0 -P AUS 2 3 0 , 1 1r A
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... Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3377601
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3475849
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 ~11.0011 11 - rl/a- I~ 1240.001|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE |1
1IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11PYMNT - 8 20161

EIS--------------------TOTAL:-Sl,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 F---~OENT: 1246.661POSTMARKED: 13/A
-TYPE:IEREDITEARDRECEIVED:1168/22/20-15
NAME: MISRA, BANDNA

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

-CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6958-AUTH-CODE: 1626997
NAME ON BANDNA MISRACARD:
-EXPIRES: 11/2017

E--SIGNATURE:--=----

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/2015



, 397893
~ Run Date: 08/20/14 26 Run Time: 03:40 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 39790/

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3103170
Agency Tracking ID: 9454632

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On : 08/1 5/2014 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No - -*  Lead-File No Ease Type Amount Paid
MANJ-1 AMC397893 1 AMC397893 _1 384101 $155.00
MANJ-2 AMC397894 $155.00
MANJ-3 AMC397895 , $155.00
MANJ-4 AMC397896 : ~ $155.00
JAS-1 AMC397901 AMC397901 1 $155.00
JAS-2 AMC397902  $155.00
JAS-3

 

AMC397903 ~ i -! . -  $155.0~ -
JAS-4 AMC397904 i t $155.001

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3103170
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3194752
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2014

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE STREET
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1~1-11-11 111.00 IINOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~ - n/a- 11240.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1246.661POSTMARKED:11*/A
--TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED:~08/15/26141
NAME: BANDNA MISRA

3937 TROPICAL VINE STREET
LAS VEGAS NV 89147

CARDNO: XXXXXLY1Q1OG695§-AUTHEODE: 015668
NAME ON BANDNA MISRACARD:

1~~-EXPIRES: 01/2017

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ~
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/20/2014



.Th 89 3
397901 1

July 14, 2013
J

7811

BLM A--Bandna Misra CD -3-
e S X' =O3937 Tropical Vine St - r> rri

Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 w -* rn
'lnlPhone: (702) 460-4050 5 .2 10

:9 If?Arizona State Office
COOne North Central Avenue

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

BLIVI Annual Filing Dept.,

I am payingthe annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in MohaveCounty, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1, 2013 to
September 1, 2014.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $140 X8= $1,120.00
I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM Arizonato charge my credit card for $1,120.00 (One thousand one hundred twentydollars) only. -
Credit Card (y,se)
Information:- ---- , 4-1-~ --L-£-2L=' -- -

Signed by authorized party: - - --7 Bandna Misra \

'ENTRAwn !5, <C&Ap'-FER
j

35 8 23 43



, United States Depar~~t of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Lan nagement

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2857514
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2943335
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2013

CUSTOMER:

EESEESTIBANDNA MISRA

LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION REMARKS I lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

| 1 |11.00 |~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY &6*/~4 ~ -n/a- ~11120.00~

|CASES: AMC397893/$1120.00 L_--IL__1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1120.00 POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:-CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 08/16/2613
NAME: MISRA, BANDNA

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

1----CARDNO: 1XXXXXXEXXXX4700-AUTH-CODE:016184
FNAMEONEARRIENDNAMISRAE]

-EXPIRES:1108/2016~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



4/ /13 77 773
O 9101A# ~9

August 24, 2012

BandnaMisra
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050

Arizona State Office -3 0-
-= I-One North Central Avenue 

-1 CDSuite 800 F UU 5 tmPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 NO. OF CLAIMS ~~«-  nl I.= '.> 1-7

52 .El J7Phone :(602 ) 417-9200 AMOUNT 1l»D . 20 3 .-fz 71 ; 77RECEIFT NO. r ;4 3 5
-r .·1 -/ 1 m :1. - 3 -INIT. U.24:Zi=L 0** BLM-ASO** .' Lu ,/

Ul i-,1BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees forthe eight Mineral Claims in MohaveCounty, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1, 2012 toSeptember 1, 2013.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $140 X8= $1,120.00
I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM Arizonato charge my credit card for $1,120.00 (One thousand one hundred twentydollars) only.
Credit Card
Information:

i ~3Signed by authorized party: 1 1 BandnaMisra
9 2. 1 so 597(1

ENTERED INTO COMPU' 42;
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Receipt
. L & I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2651944
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2732770
Date o f Transaction: 09/07/2012

CUSTOMER:

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST

DESCRIPTION r 7-UNIT--Ir---1i REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1_________ILERICE IL ]
1 ~~ 1.00 ~~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ~MAINT FEE 4ICLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IIPYMNT (8) 2013 111 - n/a - 1| 1120.00

----TOTAL:-§i320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

-AMOUNT: 1-126.0611POSTMARKED:lIN/Al
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD~RECEIVED:1169/05/2612-1

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

E---CARDN61~5iEE~X3b5774-AUTHCODE:11667298-1
FNAMEONCARD: MISRABANDNA

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of theofficial electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2012



A me 3619593
AM 6 39790 (

August 22, 2011

Bandna Misra
NGH Foundation
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

BLM Arizona
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

RE: Payment of annual fees for four Mining Claims in Arizona

Claims:
1. AMC 397893
2. AMC 397894
3. AMC 397895
4. AMC 397896

I am attaching a check payable to "BLM" for ($140) X (Four Claims) = $560.

Thank you
A

j U.:-

-3 9/
0 -

Bl.M
A--

5 EN 23
.. fLo -...

13) 4

> LE12 -I> '-ri m
N ' 00

-,1

cn 35c.n 171

NO. OF CLAIMS ~.=_

AMOUNT
REcE1Yr w. c~-u-c~< w

.iNIT. .:/4i'** BLM-AS-'*V

ENTS'RRI) INTO CCUTTIER
SEP 0 6 2011



August 22, 2011

Bandna Misra
NGH Foundation
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

BLM Arizona ~
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

RE: Payment of annual fees for four Mining Claims in Arizona

Claims:
1. AMC 397901
2. AMC 397902
3. AMC 397903
4. AMC 397904

I am attaching a check payable to "BLM" for ($140) X (Four Claims) = $560.

Thank you

t--* Mt -

20

11-1

BLM AZ STA 
FF

RECEIVEUl

> cDC

/ R 
10 

4 CO

cri 35

NO. OF CLAIMS --~ -+
AMOUNT
RECEIPr NO.

:INIT.
** BLM-AS~~TZT/-



-.

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2414942
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2490310
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2011

CUSTOMER:

~EROPICALVINEST
BANDNA MISRA

LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

LINE F-----IrENIT--Ir---1
# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSI ITOTAL!__«| PRIC~_11 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING

1.00 -~ MAINT-4 ~ - n/a - 11 560.001

CASES: AMC397893/$560.00
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1 ---]143

PAYMENT INFORMATION

EL-----TYPE:~CHECK~~RECEIVF.D:108/25/2011

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion ofthe

official electronic record contained therein.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2414946
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2490312
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2011

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA

LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

1-LINE-11-1 r-----IFTjNITIF--1DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIH PRICE I
|~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 11.001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT-4 1 - n/a - 11 560.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
1 11 | CASES: AMC397901/$560.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F---AMOUNT: 560.00 POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:!CHEEKRECERED:168/25/2611

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.
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249893

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Jclaimant Name: Bonin /1,Misro- 1-NGHF

9 LM AZ. S 
FFIC

1 .1
Address : 3 4 1\ hips

C /.
BLM In FCity: Lat V-e~ot <:~ state: /VI/Zip. Ffl j 41- Date

0 .b 1 , 1Telephone:
 2 ~ ri-~~

1 - E- -0 L '2 Stamp > 7-'
E-mail address: .'~/(Und-Q-Qf)(lit65' 0[0|.Co,7) (=) C

00Signature: i .. =-. f-- i) 7,--  - -1 ..

r-3 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

7 397-903 3-64 9 -
8 39990 3-6£ 5-
9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: ____,' x $140 - t) 1-120. 06
Ct-*Yf--7-Check No: Init. 'ZST. ,c ~

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.(_~Sl~,Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/azi

Form: MC:F112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

eNTERED INTO COMPUTERS EP 1 9 2010



.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2207254
Phone:

Transaction #: 2277269
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2010

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST SEP 1 9 2010
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US 7 1

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2011-8 |~ - n/a - ~~ 1120.00~

CASES: AMC397893/$1120.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

1----TYPE:'CHECK-RECEIVED: 169/01/2616

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date08/25/2010
AZ BLM REFND $211 TO BANDNA MISRA FOR LOC AND MAINT

Instructions to AccountsFEES PAID ON CLOSED CLAIMS AMC397897-397900 RECEIPT
#2010939 AT

Login ID2393
Entry Date08/25/2010

Total Amount$211.00

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTH 8/25/2010



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
_IREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:21 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397901
Claim Name: JAS-1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FNI 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County
14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;367

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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QEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
#JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:22 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397902
Claim Name: JAS-2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FEE 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County

14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;370

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:22 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397903
Claim Name: JAS-3 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FN[ 3 93 7 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County

14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;373

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
dUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:23 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397904
Claim Name: JAS-4 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FNI 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County
14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;376

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:24 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397905
Claim Name: JAS-5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest ~

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN Pm 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County
14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;379

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:25 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91 ;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397906
Claim Name: JAS-6 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FNI 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County

14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number ~

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE |

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;382

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



QEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
EJREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:25 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397907
Claim Name: JAS-7 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FNI 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County

14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;385

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR I

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



pBPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
LJREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/20/2009 01:26 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of'

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC397908
Claim Name: JAS-8 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC397901
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

NEHA GUPTA HUMANITARIAN FNI 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
MISRA BANDNA 3937 TROPICAL VINE ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Resource County
14 0150N 0130W 008 NW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/21/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

10/06/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2011531

10/06/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 2011531

10/01/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC397901-397908

07/22/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7542;388

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/20/2019

I Ill li~ ill li~I I ~ill I Il Illi lilli Ill lill
Box Number= AZ15070

lillilllillill lilill'1111 1111111111111111 1111 111111  11 1111111111111181111111 11111 11111 11 W Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC397901-AMC397908

5 Miscellaneous

lillillilll'llilll illl'lll'll lillil AZ15070-12 AMC397273-AMC397967



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15070

111111111111 1111111111111111111111 1  11 111 11'I I 11 1111111111 111111111'll I lilli lil i 11111 1111 1 li li 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC397901-AMC397908

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illil illill 111'll AZ15070-12 AMC397273-AMC397967



It N M
MIIING CLAIM STATUS REF:ORT

MTP Checked byDATA
ENTERED GEO Checked by

9 fit/7,-9
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC <-- 1 111 j thru Aw\C 047 // UO

# OF CL & TYPE CHARGES

# LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ 27,L
# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = $

# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $

# MILL SITE 04 Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE R\14113.QB Shortage (_)$64/

B\Cli'\A i L
 Other Fees $

TOTAL $
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yes( ) No { 1

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILEDZ=
Over-the-Counter ( ) Mail C < Yes U/f No { 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T /67~ R 1*60 SEC ~.

T R SEC
C-J

T R SEC -,J

T R SEC -0
.-J

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes I } No ( ) -0

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes ( )

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A ( ) SX ( ) PX ( ) SRHA ( ) OTHER ( )
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A { )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( ) PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVT MINERALS { ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )

OTHER ( 1 Last- 4 clcu,·¥ns closcal -59190 ry- ,-59710ff inst,C|~Bicuvt+ -(4-3 -
V 010

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE Blislo  INITIALS Ptl-



lill W,1 *r,MA,<WII,M~IVIFMCIdli#¥Ilk#1,4 lili
f PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE M 2009044638

B: 7542 P: 367
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECO~DER

07/22/2009 03:29 PM Fee: $14.00-DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:B MISRA &NGHE

---

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the __-IT-AS- 1 BLM
Date 1

1009 OCT -1 
A

-lode mining claim has been located Stamp 7

BLM
AZSTAT 

OFFI E

a ,- AA -Air- 1.-byn-,vi 1 4. K Ll Y. !\J *1 --U .1-·whosecurrentmailing 13 1-r;

address is -35[11__1*U___Vic_St rv

LAs 5 0

The general course of this claim is ._Nes 1- _iD_-_ECLSE and it is situated in Ivt O 1,\ civ<e
County, Arizona. This claim is __1_3_2- 0 _ feet in length and 30 C) feet in width. This claim runs6~RE* 2from the location monument on which this location notice is poste~pproximately 3 00 feet in a

W direction tothe \6/-€ 5,~endline and 300 feetina E direction tothe
2 Ck <t end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~' , Township 1.5
|~ Range _~1 _ \/U, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N \Al 1 /4 J 5- 8 JT \ 5'g , R\3\W - M-ey i ct,an I

MC391901Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
. ri'.-t -it t.,(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:lia_.Z~1-ZL__nmad=En_--_S~_-LagL¥12_

fosts · -
.

Al a rte x 2 C a.1-.)rn
.

DATED AND PO D on the ground this '2- f day of__fRdy_ __, 20 0 q.

LOCATOR (s) -- /1/~
8-4<6+D-, Trus·tkiL 14·- CuptzA, y£ 51 6*tN M Trus t N G H fbu *cla:+ i Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

- 1 mile -*
PHOENI 

ARIZONA

BLM ACO

0c-3 IN 33

1 m
ile f/.1 071 NE

00
ip -n
0 23
Ul m

1 1
1 1

t39190

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk

1 The above map depicts the JAS-1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-, Township 15- _51_, Range _13 _\AL , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

~ Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows LS"Al,S" WOO %4

3 - Foo ' ium I -
3. The bearings and distances in degrees-and feet between claim corners are as depi d on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



f 61

DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: July 22,2009

County ofMohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest (>uirter, Section 8, Township 15 North~ Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

AC3ql qOwner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1, 2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner. CO

and
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
All located at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

Staking and posting: July 21, 2009 r-J
CZ.

BLM ACD -0
T O

5..1 30

. f
Signed in Las Vegas on this 22nd day of July, 2009 ... - elplizz

--

5-10 ZI' <->
0C0 -r|
7

0=

--.

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gu President
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B: 7542 P: 370
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY A#*Mi:**ACAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECO8DER rillialle'
07/22/2009 03:29 PM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:B MISRA &NGHE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ___3-A5_-2 BLM ;-, i o >
Date 53 N 30-lode mining claim has been located Stamp ~

byulvil<RA & A/- G-i,-, whose current mailing
address is _33_31_.TE_*16£-St 0LAs 5
The general course ofthis claim is VVe 5 ~-- '~-D €. (:X.S~ and itissituated in
county, Arizona. This claim is _~3_2-_0 feet in length and 3 DO feet in wi dth. This claim runs

GEUES6from the location monument on which this location notice is poste~pproximately 300 feet in a
W direction to the W.€ <1~end line and 300 feet in a E direction to the

_£31 5, _ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim. 3:.:'0-

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township |.5 =
__!hk , Range _13 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s ), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) -_N_*Llk:_-9_S__m

03qiq02T \5w . R\3\V · M-ey ; ian
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areas follows: f'5" AL \-5 " \A/064 -9 n 5([ lACIVie
Costs· f  .,1. . 0 11

A 1 a ne x L e c c..My,
DATED AND PO Don the ~ound this 2- ~ day of 3~61 ly-_ _,2009.
LOCATOR(s) ,-I

8-4<6/3-, Trughu 14. Gup , y€si de*il-N. M -nra st NGH fad vidit[ a1$ Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

- 1 mile -I
1 1
1 1

,

1 1

-0
--

C)rn

1009 OCT -1 
A
 B 09

BLM
AZ STATE OFFICE

i 
RECEIVED1 

m
ile

XJ
N
0

>

1 1

118391902

1 1
1

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the 3-As-1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

- , Township 1 -5 1\~/ I Range 1.33 ~, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1_111<5_11*Boam

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet 61ween claim corners are as depicted on tild map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



<372
#

DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: July 22,2009

County ofMohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest Q,mrter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wildeup, Arizona.

Owner ofRecord:

AM: 341902(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee ofthe Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1,2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
All located at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

-0Staking and posting: July 21, 2009
CO

BLM AZ S 
E 

FFICE

ni
A

1061 OCT - 1 gsSigned m Las Vegas on this 22nd day ofJuly, 2009 - >30 --1<mN 00
0

> 0

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gu President
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B: 7542 P: 373
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECORDER
07/22/2009 03: 29 PM fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINE- PAID BY:B MISRA &NGHE

~
 

BLM
AZESTA~

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ..,.. C==3

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -_IR S _z_1__ BLM
0
-1

Date- bde mining claim has been located Stamp De -
by. -»'-whose current mailing -]>

CD -11address is _35[21_-TT-Vi-_St T. 71LAS 5 O

The general course of this claim is V~/42 5 ~- '~-D €. CX-S~- and it is situated in -MQ h a-Vt€L
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 320 feet in length and 30 C) feet in width. This claim runsVE<firerSfrom the location monument on which this location notice is postec~pproximately 300 feet in a

W direction tothe \,4-e_5~end line and 300 feet ina E direction tothe
e. a 15| end line. This claim is marked by sk monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each -rt.,/

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9_ _ , Township 1 -5
__AL, Range _~2_ _ \/U, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AC]91903of the following quarter section (s), section (s ), Township (s ) and Range (s) _N*11 -9-_L-T 15 Al ' R\ 3*J - M-ey id , an I
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ~ ' -D
Costs · t  .Li. . 0 41

a ·4£· L 2 6-1 clkan
DATED AND PO ED on the ground this 2- ~ day of ,20 09
LOCATOR (s)

8 - M c 6 4,1-Yu S.tkR- N. Cuptzx, res·i dek- N M .1-y-u. st- N G 14 fed Ibil st t 611 Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

+---- 1 mile -I

-0 -'

BLM A

f-rl CD
0 te 33

1 m
ile 5 7
> - >T--1 .r-r=1 +

00
9 CO -n

9 0 2
_D m

AME]qiq03N
Scale 1" = 2000 feet zt

1. The above map depicts the - 3--AS - 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 5 N 1 Range LI X« , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,, Township __z - -
Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows ( 4 5" ht < 5 " U 17, Acto,1

1'
3. he bearings and distances in degrees and feet be en claim corners are as depicted on he map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



0
DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: July 22,2009

County of Mohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest Q„Arter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1, 2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Neha Gupta Hiimanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner. -
All located at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

Staking and posting: July 21, 2009

~10 3 q 7 q 0 3

Signed in Las Vegas on this 22nd day of July, 2009

- Ban(ina Misra, Trustee Neha Gu 4 President
CO

25 5 »·,ZT1 CD
CD !\3 70

,-<7-1-.--4

1 53 0

LE ''' ril
52 00o go IN
3>- Crri
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B: 7542 P: 376
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECORDER ~

07/22/2009 03:29 PM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE

-- PAID BY:B MISRA &NGHE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
F *E

 l 
, ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _fAS - 4- BLM

16~ OCT -1 
A

B
I

LM
AZSTATE OFFIC

Date >< -1
-lode mining claim has been located Stamp

by LLLC.U.liltzj--£k_1-11-LZ.332[ ~whose current mailing

address is 393-7 Trop< U Vivie St'

The general course of this claim is *€ 5 F- 'ED €· cx-St and it is situated in M O h LIV·e

County, Arizona. This claim is | 320 feet in length and 30 C) feet in width. This claim runs
Gr~~ -2

from the location monument on which this location notice is postec*pproximately 1 00 feet in a

_-3/J _ direction tothe -W-e <lrendline and 300 feetina E direction tothe
__£_Ck St_ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -, Township _I.5

AND 39190N Range _13 W. Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N \Al ' A+J S g j
T \5ld · R\3*/ ' M.ey & c! tan I

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

. C " v l C " \A In -,A n A(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:-,L~L__111.12---1*u-wH41-L---~h~-1~2::!LL-,L
fosts · f  .6.- -

A 2 a . y-te x L e C c..Mp,
DATED AND P TED on the ground this 2 0 day of 3-4 ly '200(:1.

LOCATOR (s) -----
-Mcink, T¥uSteR- N- Gu plyx , r€ 51 64

N M Ty-ast N G 1-| fau 0£1 st c *v·~ Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

1- 1 mile ---0

1 2 N=0

1 m
ile r· 1

N P

AS~TEEOD FFICE

52 g
1> -

0

1 1

1 1

AMC]q7904

N
Scale : 1" =. 2000 feet zi

1. The above map depicts the 1*J mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

99 , Township f 5 W , Range 13 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

--~-5-9\ 4 \/d~IountL Arizona. i c  1, 1
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: I ' , 5" \~064

C fo is. , · J
3. he bearings and distances in degrees and feet be n claim comets are as depicted on e map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: July 22,2009

County ofMohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest (> mrter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13

~116341404

West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1, 2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
Aillocated at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

TO

Staking and posting: July 21, 2009 ry! 0
53 v=0rn.1 CD

, A 
SLATE OFFICE

1, - m
30 <

Signed in Las Vegas on this 22nd day ofJuly, 2009 N > g

0

*-.

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gu President
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B: 7542 P: 379
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECO*DER Wiwl
07/22/2009 03:29 PM Fee: $14.00

------------------ _DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:B MISRA &NGHELOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

-Cl
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the J-AS- 5 BLM

Date ... 'f

?601 OCT -1 
A

-locle mining claim has been located Stamp

- 
M AZ STATE 0

R.AA, c D A o A I. r .Ii r.by ~_LZLL_111~L~~-1-1L_LL-IlzE whose current mailing

address is -331__I[EQBiULM,__St N

l~s -5 € 14- .
 

4 71CD

In 9
The general course of this daim is N€ 5 H- '6 155 CX-Sl- and it is situated in I v) 0 A--4Vf!.

County, Arizona. This claim is ___i.320 feet in length and 30 O feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is postec~pproximately 300 feet in a

W __ direction to the */-(Z 5,~]end line and 3 00 feet in a E direction to the

t u 11 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each -&,

.MC 3 q 7 9 05

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township | -~

4 , Range _~3. \/U, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) K,1 ~J | /L+ J S E :
T 15'g.. R\3\/V < M-ey; tan I

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(Hany) concerning its locality are as follows-1151' F j - S " \A/6 6 d-Q vi SC[ M ct Y.2
fosts · f . .6 . 0 4\

O & 2 Ck , 1/e s- L e C o..Mpi
DATED AND P TED on the ground this 2- ; day of __IU ly-,20 0 9.

LOCATOR (s) ,
8-AA<'SrD- , Tyustu- N.· (Suptu, yesi 64-
N M Ty-0- s t N G 1-1 fed Md dt i 6-v·~ Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This fom is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced,
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the JA 5-5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s) "

~-_ ~_, Township 15 'g  Range (-5 VV , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_M.oviclfi__ County. Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows 1,5 1' 4 511 luoo J Q-vi

1 U f EBU 4

3 The bearings and distances in degrees and feet tween claim corners are as depicted on e map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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J

DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: July 22,2009

County of Mohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest Quarter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee ofthe Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1,2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Neha Gupta Hi,manitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
All located at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

Staking and posting: July 21, 2009

~ 23 9 1 9 0

c.n

Signed in Las Vegas on this 22nd day of July, 2009

B andna Misri Trustee Neha Gu President

CD-0. 58 C
0  -4

m 0 32»53 NicIX: ARIZONA

11 
A 8: 10

J.gErI
r,-ir6
00nfl
77
CD
'77
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B: 7542 P: 382
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY /~~
CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER *
07/22/200903:29 PM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:B MISRA 4 N G H E

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Ef-AS - 6 BLM CD
CP

BLM AZDate 
30

- lode mining claim has been located Stamp --
 -1 cn ~

- 0

by B - M 1 5 R A & N - G - H .F·whose current mailing ; 1 51[0
address is 3937 Tropdal Vivie St~ 

#L 1, rr/F7
00Las -3 
-'1

The general course of this daimis Al€ S ~- {-0 -6 Ck.S~- anditis situated in __~~3~'Ul~fi
County, Arizona. This claim is | 3 '10 feet in length and 3 0 6) feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is poste(*pproximately 100 feet in a

W direction to the \~ 2 5~end line and 300 feet in a E direction to the
e Ck St end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

AMe 3qlqob

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9 , Township 1 3
-4 , Range | 3 W. Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _Wil.9__fls_15 Al , R\3\AJ r (V'bev ictian I
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(If any) concerning its locality are as follows:lzE__&_1.511_%lond-2-n___.1fosts· f 1

o A .2 a r{e r L · de C. a~-¥n
DATED AND PO ED on the ground this 2 J day of 3-gly '2009.
LOCATOR (s)

B.MisrD- i T¥US+19- 14·· G-upt£1, Y€51 4842N M Tpast N G 8 fau ix£1 sti b·v, . Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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<*------------ 1 mile ------------I,
,

1 ,
1 1

'

1
,

1 1

CZD
.-1

rt i CD
CD N 30

1 m
ile

1
-

P·

ECEIVEDSOKi >
SW SE --S gp

3>-

1 A 
STATE OFFICE0

1 1

Alle 3 q 1 40 bi 1
N

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl
1. The above map depicts the ~-~ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-AT- .Township_[5- 1~ .Range LE_Al, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

._tzi.i  County, Arizona.
CR)(2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: c J i .gu 1

IL -· £11# 6 .Set . 0 K
3. T e bearings and distances in degrees and feet be en claim corners are as depicted the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED OF OWNERSHIP /

Date: July 22,2009

County ofMohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest Quarter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

A,16391406Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1, 2006 as Efty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
Alllocated at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

Staking and posting: July 21,2009 --G ON

BLM A 
OFFICE

CD
CD -n

c=>
CD r··430rri

1 CD'<-3

Signed in Las Vegas on this 22nd day of July, 2009 -1 <2 7„ m r,-1r.4 C

2 92
CD

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gu President
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B: 7542 P: 385
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ~..A~
CAROL MEIER, (%.a~52#)COUNTY RECORDER \~
07/22/2009 03:29 PM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE

- PAID BY:B MISRA &NG H.E
--/

B
LM

S
LATE

 OFFICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM CD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the JAS- 7 R >Nl
BLM --1 1

Date-lode mining claim has been located Stamp
R 1\A , coA o AI r 1, rby 1.£Lu.u__ZIXKt_ZL_Cd_lizzn-L owhose current mailing AS

address is 3111_3fne<Vi_St 3> -Las -flo
The general course of this claim is ~A/,2 5 1- 1-D €, ckst and it is situated in __66_Q h avi
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 30 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is poste~pproximately 100 feet in a
bJ direction tothe WK-52~end line and 3 00 feetina E direction tothe
e (1 51 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each =9

C-=end line of the claim. LJ
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township |-~ -0
4 Range _13 _\A/, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions -0

.I.J

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) __t>1*J |_~4.-; S S.1 -3 1

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

r- / 1(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_L' S
Costs · f  .,1. . -

o A 1 a Re s L de C a~*n
DATED AND PO ED on the ground this 2 % _ day of __ 3-q ly ,20(oct
LOCATOR (s) 1.-

8-Mesrb-, T¥ustu- N.· Cupto, yes'i d.e#tN M Ty-ast NGH fact *tdz'~t 6··v, - Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )
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Ta<_-11. The above map depicts the U C 1 -1 J mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
- , TovAiship _.~51 _AL, Range 13 \A,/ I Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,_-MoE-all-2-  County, Arizona
2 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1 ls~ *» 4 1 5  e 2/\'35 1- 4 sts , 1*uv o ~ -i
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between cia corners are as depicted on the m

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



«17
DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: July 22,2009

County of Mohave
State of Nevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest Quarter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

0391901Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1,2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Neha Gupta Hnmanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
Aillocated at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

;7

Staking and posting: July 21, 2009 
0-1 0
38<5 9 NA
- I CD
b -
SUSigned in Las Vegas on this 22nd day ofJuly, 2009 - > 'mf..I 0@ e

BL 1 A 
STATE OFFICE

-

-

0

0
Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gu President
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B: 7542 P: 388
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER
COUNTY RECO8DER e
07/22/2009 03:29 PM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE CO
PAID BY:B MISRA & N G H 'E r-

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM N 50

1 
CT -NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the __IRS- 9 BLM

112Date mm-lode mining claim has been located Stamp
N ED

by - - . . · . u_m_-_.z-- : whose current mailing = e

OFFICEaddress is -352-1-_2[r<V,vi_St-
LAs 5 f LE

The general course of this claim is IN€ 5 ~ .1-D € ck.S~ and it is situated in _56_Q h_a\ZL
County, Arizona. This claim is | 3 10 feet in length and 3 ~ O feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is poste(*pproximately D 0-61 feet in a
W direction to the */-·e 52Eend line and 3 00 feetina E direction tothe
€. Ck S| end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim. ~12~

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ _, Township ~ ~

__5l , Range _[3__\A/, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

t391908of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _ K| \AJ ' /4- J S Z jT \5ld * R\3*J r M-ey Icti an 1
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
-- 1,  .5/' - 5(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: \

Costs· t  . .

6 Al ac ris L · de C. a.~-·rn
DATED AND PO ED on the ground this 2 f day of _ 3-4 ly_ _,2009
LOCATOR(s) .-- ,-

8-Mil>ka- , f¥u StkIL N. Gupta, res·i 64N M TFus t NGH fau Mdd+ f 6·v~ Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl
1. The above map depicts the __IBAL-2  mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

Township C 5 V-J , Range 1 3 1 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

~~J*~ County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: W < A C 1 5 11 Vu-(*Hlek)

.. l VS
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on th map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED OF OWNERSHIP 61

Date: July 22,2009

County ofMohave
State ofNevada

Location: 160 acres. Northwest Quarter, Section 8, Township 15 North, Range 13
West, Meridian 14. Near Wikieup, Arizona.

Ac347408

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee ofthe Nevada Mining Trust dated August 1, 2006 as fifty
percent (50%) Owner.
and
(2) Nella Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.
All located at 3937 Tropical Vine St., Las Vegas, Nevada USA 89147

Staking and posting: July 21, 2009 --
t* r·..,

BLM AZ 
TAI 

OFFICE

0rn 50
U> ~

001 OCT -1 
A

m
3> 1<Signed in Las Vegas on this 22nd day of July, 2009 r rn rri
N C
2 9
/1-

3>
0

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gu President



Official Receipt
Mohave County Recorder's Office

Carol Meier, Recorder
700 W Beale Street

P.O. Box 70
Kingman, AZ 86402

(928) 753-0701

Receipt: 432439

Product Name Quantity Unit Price Extended
MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009044638, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 367, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1 @ $14.00 $14.00
Document# 2009044639, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 370, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009044640, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 373, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009044641, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 376, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1 @ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009044642, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 379, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &N GHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1 @ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009044643, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 382, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009044644, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 385, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Docoment # 2009044645, Book/Page: B: 7542 P: 388, # Pages 3, Paid By: B MISRA &NGHE

COPY Copy 1 @ $24.00 $24.00
_9*es ~! gertified_C:peies 0, Conformed Copies 0, Paid  By B MISRA &_NGH F
Total $136.00
Tender (Cash) $140.00
Change (Cash) ($4.00) ANC]91901COr-rCE 'IX, ARIZONA

CP X

n N 30T - 1 
A
 8: OLI

irri
00FFICE

Thank you! 1

Wed Jul 22 15:29:23 MST 2009 bolduc
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RUN TIME: 01:15 PM RUN DATE: 10/20/2009
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 015ON 013OW 008

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 15 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY

PHX 086238
R/W 200*

4 35.69 3 40.22 2 40.31 , 40.41 ...3 3 40.66 2 40.0 1 ID,93 4.96 3 40.89 2 4 Ill 140.74 4 40.73 3 40.80 2 40.86 1 4893 4 40.92 3 2 4[174 1 40.64 4 40.53 3 40.37 2 40.23 1 4[107
40.82
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R/.

7 8 9 10 11 12 UN,DENT,FED LANDS In¢DRAWN FOR CLASIFICAnON,

3 XII ¥INERALS. WATER MWOI OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES..
REFER TO iNDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

76.05 PHX 085686
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136.46
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D/C

2 36.50 A 22448
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A 2244/ 
CURRENT TO BY
7/22/1999 RE
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A 22439 Ded Reccn 379795 879795 2% SZfWD Recon long . 113 ' 33 '24~W
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eNected by Il®rl =.ment, of r;ven or ..r }¤di,s of -ter
Re~c, I th. cad.~.1 ,u~en for oN,c~ su.¥ey 1~rrnation
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